

Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

July 6, 2000

Mr. Jaiprakash Lalloobhai Stan's Laundry and Dry Cleaners 6725 St. Augustine Road Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Re: Facility No.: 0310498-001

Dear Mr. Lalloobhai:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on May 26, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County



Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

July 25, 2000

Mr. Jaiprakash Lalloobhai Stan's Laundry and Dry Cleaners 3580 Pall Mall Drive #1506 Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Re: Facility No.: 0310498-001

Dear Mr. Lalloobhai:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on May 26, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms Lori Tilley, Duval County



Bureau of Air Monitoring Sources of

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a conv. of the form for your files. completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

| Facility Name and Location |
|--|
| 1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): |
| DURGA ENTERPRISES INC. |
| 2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): |
| Site Name (For example, plant name or number): STAN'S LAUNDRY AND DRY Cleaners of 13 200 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: |
| 3. Hazardous Waste Cienerator Identification Number: |
| 4. Facility Location: Street Address: 6925 ST AVGUSTINE RD City: JACKSONU Me County: Dwel Zip Code: 32206: |
| 6. Mile (I) ye i demilification Number (DEEP Use ONE) distribution |
| Responsible Official |
| 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: |
| Name: JAIPRAKARY Lalkowskie Title: TREASUREN |
| Organization/Firm: DURGA ENTERPRISES INC. Street Address: 3580 Paul Mall D. #150 C City: Tacks on whe County: Dwal Right Code: 31250 |
| 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: Could 1st to Telephone: (904)268-2998 Fax: (904)268-2198 |
| 104 × 68 2148 |
| Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) |
| 9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): |
| 10. Facility Contact Address: |
| Street Address: |
| City: County: Zip Code: |
| 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: |
| Telephone: (904)731-4567 Fax: () |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

F. Mective: 2/24/99

Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

| Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer | Status (circle one) | Control Device Required* (circle one) | Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") |
|---|------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| 1990 | Existing 1000 | RC/CA None required | SAME 1990 \$ |
| | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | |
| 1. | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | |

| | /L\ | TO 4 | Neces | *** | CHIMPS | ONIE | v |
|---|-----|------|--------|-----|--------|------|----|
| L | (b) | TKA | INSFER | MA | CHINES | UNL | ıY |

How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

[____]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22, 1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

| Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer | Status (circle one) | Control Device Required* (circle one) | Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") |
|---|------------------------|--|--|
| | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | |
| | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | Control of the Contro |
| | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | |
| <u> </u> | | | |

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

RC = refrigerated condensor

CA = carbon adsorber

| 2.(a) F | low much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months? [|
|---------|---|
| (b) | If less than 12 months, how many? [2] months |
| (| Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: \(\times \) Did not keep records: \(\times \) |
| | New store: [X] New machine [] |
| | Linguished store A date of expected opening |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

1.5

| | hat is the facility's source c ndicate with an "X". Selec | | | ns found in section | (3) of Part II | ? | |
|----------------------------|---|---|----------------|--|-----------------|----------------------------|------|
| | Small Area Source | | | | | | |
| | Dry-to-dry ma Transfer only Both machine | chines only on-site on-site | (used less th | an 140 gallons of p an 200 gallons of p an 140 gallons of p | erc per year) | | |
| | Large Area Source | | | • | | | |
| | Dry-to-dry ma Transfer only Both machine | | (used 200 - | 2,100 gallons of per 1,800 gallons of per 1,800 gallons of per | rc per year) | | |
| | nat control technology is rendicate with an "X". \(\) | quired on machines | pursuant to si | ection (5) of Part Il | of this notific | cation form? | |
| | Existing machines at sn (NONE REQUIRED) | nall area source | | v <u>machines at smal</u> rigerated condense | | | |
| | Existing machines at la Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser | rge area source | | v machines at large rigerated condenser | | | |
| Ruic (exem) All ste | facility which contains non 62-213,300, F.A.C. Verify ption criteria or that no suceam and hot water generation units on-site | that all steam and h h units exist on-site | iot water gene | rating units on-site | meet the foll | | |
| How 1 | many boilers do you have o | on-site? | | , 1 | _ | | |
| For ea | nch boiler, indicate its horse | epower (HP) rating: | | I_ N/AJA | | | |
| What | type of fuel do you use? | [] propane [] No. 2 fuel [] No. 6 fuel | | _] natural gas _] No. 4 fuel oil _] Other (please lis | si) Elect | nato | |
| 6. Equ | ipment Monitoring and Re | cordkeeping Inform | nation | | | | |
| Check | all logs which are require | d to be kept on-site | in accordance | with the requireme | ents of this ge | neral permit: | |
| (a) P u | rchase receipts and solvent | purchases/solvent a | ddition log | | | 9 10 | |
| (b) Le | ak detection inspection and | 1 герціг | | # X | | | 1 |
| (c) Re | frigerated condenser tempe | erature monitoring | | | | RECEIVED | |
| (d) Ca | rbon adsorber exhaust perc | concentration mon | itoring | _ [| , /~1 | | 1.00 |
| (e) St | artup, shutdown, malfuncti | on pian | | | | JUN 1 3 2000 | |
| | | | | | 1 | 7 (2 ⁻¹ 1-12) V | 4 |

DEP Form No. 62-213 900(2)

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

| | [] | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are |
|---|--------|---|
| Ł | iX_1 | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form. |

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Print name of responsible official

Signature

Date

(John & Kar)

06/16 /00



DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

| Facility Name and Location |
|--|
| 1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): |
| DURGA ENTERPRISES INC. |
| 2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): |
| STAN'S LAUNDRY AND DRY Cleaners of JUN 13 200 |
| 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: |
| 4. Facility Location: |
| Street Address: 6925 ST MYGGSTINE RD |
| City: JACKSONVIlle County: Dwel Zip Code: 32206. |
| 5; Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY - do not fill in): |
| 310498-001 |
| |
| Responsible Official |
| 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: |
| Name: JA IPRAKASH Lalloobhei Title: TREASUREN |
| 7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: DURGA ENTERPRISES INC. Street Address: 3580 Pall M W D . #1506 |
| 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: City: Jackson We County: Dwed Zip Code: 32257 |
| 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: |
| Telephone: (904)268-2998 Fax: (904)268-2998 |
| Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) |
| 9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): |
| |
| 10. Facility Contact Address: |
| Street Address: |
| City: County: Zip Code: |
| |
| 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (904)731 - 4567 Fax: () |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?



For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") 1990 RC/CA(None required Existing/New RC/CA/None required Existing/New RC/CA/None required

| *CONTROL DEVICE K | EY: RC = 1 | efrigerated condenser | CA = carbon adsorber | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|-----|
| 1.(b) TRANSFER MAC | HINES ONLY | | | |
| How many washers do yo | ou have on-site? | · [] | | |
| How many dryers/reclain | ners do you have | on-site? | | |
| unit. If the transfer machi 1993, it is a NEW unit (n | ne was purchased o units purchased | d from the manufacturer be | to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXIST between December 9, 1991 and September 3 are allowed to operate under this general twing information: | 22, |
| Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer | Status (circle one) | Control Device Required (circle one) | d* Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME") | |
| - | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | | |
| | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | | |
| <u> </u> | Existing/New | RC/CA/None required | | |
| *CONTROL DEVICE KI | EY: RC = r | efrigerated condenser | CA = carbon adsorber | |

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

Jallons

gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [2] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [X] Did not keep records: [____]

New store: New machine

Unopened store (date of expected opening MA-

ty 7th 200

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

| | | ssification based o | | found in section (3) |) of Part II? | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------|----------|
| Small A | rea Source | [<u>}</u> | | | | • |
| | Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only on Both machine ty | nines only on-site | (used less than 2 | 40 gallons of perc 00 gallons of perc 40 gallons of perc | per year) | |
| Large Ar | rea Source | | | | | |
| | Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only on Both machine ty | | (used 200 - 1,80 | 0 gallons of perc p 0 gallons of perc p 0 gallons of perc p | er year) | |
| 4. What control te (Indicate with | | ired on machines | pursuant to section | n (5) of Part II of t | this notification | form? |
| | machines at sma REQUIRED) | Il area source | | achines at small ar rated condenser | ea source | |
| Carbon a | machines at larg adsorber ated condenser | e area source | | achines at large are rated condenser | ea source | |
| 5. A facility which Rule 62-213.300, exemption criterial All steam and hoth No such units on-such un | F.A.C. Verify the a or that no such a water generating | nat all steam and h units exist on-site | ot water generatii | ng units on-site me | eet the following | |
| How many boilers | s do you have on- | site? | | . 1 | | |
| For each boiler, in | idicate its horsep | ower (HP) rating: | | N/AJR | ' | |
| What type of fuel of | do you use? | [] propane [] No. 2 fuel [] No. 6 fuel | loil [] N | natural gas No. 4 fuel oil Other (please list)_ | Electricil | 5 |
| 6. Equipment Mor | nitoring and Reco | ordkeeping Inform | nation | | | |
| Check all logs wh | ich are required t | to be kept on-site | in accordance with | n the requirements | of this general | permit: |
| (a) Purchase receip | pts and solvent p | urchases/solvent a | ddition log | JY X | | T 70 |
| (b) Leak detection | inspection and r | epair | | #X | | |
| (c) Refrigerated co | ondenser tempera | ture monitoring | | | RE RE | CEIVED |
| (d) Carbon adsorb | er exhaust perc c | oncentration mon | itoring | , [] | 1-1 | 1-4 |
| (e) Startup, shutdo | own. malfunctior | ı plan | | | JON JON | 1 3 2000 |
| | | | | | | TTO V |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

| 7. | Surrender | of Existing DEP Air Permit | t(s) | | | |
|------|---------------------------------------|---|---|--|---|---------------------|
| Pi | ease indica | te with an "X" the appropris | ate selection: | | | |
| , | | I hereby surrender all exithis notification form; the | | uthorizing operatio | on of the facility inc | dicated in |
| £ | \angle | No DEP air permits curre form. | ently exist for the operat | ion of the facility i | ndicated in this not | tification |
| Re | esponsible (| Official Certification | | | i | |
| | | | | | | |
| | maintain comply w I will pro JAIP 6 | ts made in this notification of the air pollutant emissions with all terms and conditions omptly notify the Department ARASH. | units and air pollution of s of this general permit of any changes to the | control equipment as set forth in Part | described above so II of this notification | o as to on form. |
| | Signature | Lallon blan | | Date | | |
| L_,_ | W | The Kar | 0.41 | 1.6 1- | - | |

06/16 100

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99



Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

May 30, 2000

Mr. Jaiprakash Laudobhai Stan's Laundry and Dry Cleaners 3580 Pall Mall Drive #1506 Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Dear Mr. Laudobhai:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#1371) in the amount of \$50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

Sincerely,

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

FOR SECURITY PURPOSES, THE BORDER OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS MICROPRINTING

STAN'S LAUNDRY
DURGA ENTERPRISES, INC.

63-544/630

| STAN'S LAUNDRY DURGA ENTERPRISES, INC. 5701 Beach Boulevard Jacksonville, FL 32217 (904) 396-3153 | 63-544/630 DATE 05/30/00 | 1371 |
|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Pay Dept of Environment Protection | DIAID | \$ 50/- |
| Firm Dolleis | | DOLLARS Treatures |
| AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA OJACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA | | |
| FOR STANDS Clary Clary Clary GA 25 St. Avenue R. MAN Clary STREET RESPONSE A SECURITY SCREEN O | N BACK OF THE CHECK | AUTHORIZEE SIGNATURE |

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANN | UAL | × | COMPLAINT/I | DISCOVERY | O-J - JAN |
|---|---------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|------------------|---------------|
| RE-II | NSPECTION | <u> </u> | | | 6 |
| AIRS ID#: <u>03/0498</u> -00/ | | | | TIME OUT: | 1145 |
| FACILITY NAME: Stan's | Loundry | 1 and | Dry Cle | Panels | |
| FACILITY LOCATION: 69a | | • | | | |
| | acksonvi | Ik, F | 1 3220 | 96 20 | |
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jaif | | allooble | PHONE: 904 | 1-268-24 | 98 |
| CONTACT NAME: | Some | | PHONE: | Sand | en l |
| | | | OU | 7 0 | |
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | | | | SZ B | |
| (check appropriate box) | | | | nice Mito | |
| 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days p | orior to startup | | | yring es | 1 × 12 |
| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use | general permit | | | • | 0 |
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | | | | | |
| Facility indicated on notification form | hat it is: | | ☐ No notification | on form | |
| (check appropriate box) | | | ☐ Drop store/ou | it of business/p | etroleum |
| A. | V | | | _ | |
| 1. Existing small area source | | ew small ai | | u | |
| dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr | • | • | x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr | | |
| both types, x < 140 gal/yr | | types, $x < 1$ | | | I |
| (constructed before 12/9/91) | | • • | or after 12/9/91) | | |
| 3. Existing large area source | □ 4. No | ew large ar | ea source | | |
| dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/y | | | $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ g}$ | al/yr | |
| transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr | • | | $0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/}$ | • | |
| both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ | | | $\leq x \leq 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ | | |
| (constructed before 12/9/91) | (cons | tructed on o | or after 12/9/91) | | |
| 5. This is a correct facility classification | on 🖎 | ΠN | □Can not determ | nine | |
| | • | | | | 1 |
| If no, please check the appropria | te classification: | | | | |
| ☐ facility qualifie | ed for a general pe | | | bove | |
| ☐ facility qualifie | ed for a general pe | | nber al | | |

| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |
|--|-------------------|
| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) | |
| 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? | OY ON TONA |
| 2. Examining the containers for leakage? | OY ON DIN/A |
| 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? | AY ON |
| 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? | YAY ON ON/A |
| 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber | |
| beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? | OY ON MANA |
| DADE IV. DROCECC VENE COMEDOLO | |
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: | |
| | |
| If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. | |
| If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrige (complete A below). | gerated condenser |
| If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must prior to September 22, 1993 | _ |
| If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrig (complete A and B below). | gerated condenser |
| A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) | : |
| 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? | OY ON |
| 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? | OY ON ON/A |
| 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door? | □Y □N □N/A |
| 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? | OY ON |
| 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? | OY ON ON/A |
| 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? | OY ON |

| В. | Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: | | | |
|----|---|----|----|------|
| 1. | Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? | □Y | □N | ! |
| 2. | Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly? | ΟY | □N | □N/A |
| | Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? | ПY | □N | □N/A |
| 3. | Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? | □Y | □N | □N/A |
| | Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? | □Y | ПN | □N/A |
| 4. | Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? | ΠY | ON | □n/a |
| 5. | Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils? | ПY | □N | □N/A |
| 6. | Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? | ΠY | □N | □N/A |

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | • |
|---|-------------|
| Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) | |
| 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? | XY ON |
| 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? | X □N |
| 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: | · |
| a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | XY ON ON/A |
| b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? | OY ON MAN/A |
| 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) | OY ON KIN/A |
| 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | DY DN MN/A |
| 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | MO NE |
| 7. Maintained deviation reports? | DY ON XXV/A |
| Problem corrected? | DY DN MAN/A |
| 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? | OY ON XIN/A |

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|--------|------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|-----------|---|
| 1. Does t | the responsible official conduct a w | veekly | (for | small sources, b | oi-weekly) leak detection a | nd rep | air | |
| inspec | etion? | | | | | X | □N | |
| 2. Has th | e facility maintained a leak log? | | | | | Y | □N | |
| 3. Does t | the responsible official check the fo | ollow | ing ar | eas for leaks? | | • | | |
| 1 | Hose connections, fittings, | J. | | | | - / | | |
| | couplings, and valves | ANY | ПN | □N/A | Muck cookers | AY | | Α |
| I | Door gaskets and seating | AA | □N | □N/A | Stills | YY | | Ά |
| I | Filter gaskets and seating | YYY | □N | □N/A | Exhaust dampers | ПY | ON DAN | Ά |
| F | Pumps | 7 1Y | ΠN | □N/A | Diverter valves | ΠY | ON MAN | Α |
| S | Solvent tanks and containers | YY | ПN | □N/A | Cartridge filter housings | AY | ON ON/ | Α |
| , | Water separators | AA | □N | □N/A | | | | |
| 4. Which | method of detection is used by the | e resp | onsib | le official? | | | | |
| Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) | | | | | | X | | |
| Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) | | | | | | X | | |
| Odor (noticeable perc odor) | | | | | | XX | | |
| Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) | | | | | | | | |
| F | Halogen leak detector | | | | | | | |
| If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: | | | | | | XN/ | 'A | |
| a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? | | | | | | ' _Q Y | □N | |
| b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use | | | | | | | | |
| (PID/FID only)? | | | | | ПY | □N | | |
| c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | | | | | ПY | ΠN | | |
| d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | | | | | ПY | □N | | |
| | e. Verified for accuracy b | y use | of du | plicate samples | (calorimetric only)? | ПY | □N | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | : | |
| | | | | , | | | | |
| | Toff Whinter | | | | 6/16/2 | 200 | \cap | |
| | Inspector's Name (Please Print) |) | | | Date of Inspection | | <u> </u> | _ |
| | | | | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | My Write | | | | June | <u> 200</u> | / | _ |
| | Inspector's Signature | | | | Approximate Date of I | next li | nspection | |

| ADDITIONAL SI | TE INFORMATION: | : | | |
|---------------|-----------------|---|---|------|
| | | | | |
| | | | , | |
| | | • | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| · . | | | | . 4. |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| [| | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | · |
| | | | | |
| | · | | | |
| | | | | |

AIRS ID#: <u>03/0498-00/</u>

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| FACILITY NAME: | tan's Lau | dry + Dr | y Cleaner | <u>, </u> | DATE: 6/16/2000 |
|--|---|---------------------|------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| FACILITY LOCATION: | 6925 5 | t. Augusti | ne Rd. | | |
| | Jackson | wille, F | L 3220 | 6 | |
| | | | | | |
| Annual Reporting Period: | May 2 | 26 , | <u>20</u> 00 _{TO} _ | June | 16 30200 |
| Based on each term or condition 62-213.300, Florida Administr | | | | <u> </u> | |
| If NO, complete the following: | | | | | |
| #1. Term or condition of the g | eneral permit that | has not been in cor | ntinuous complianc | e during the reporti | ng period stated above: |
| Exact period of non-compliance | e: from | | t | 0 | |
| Action(s) taken to achieve com | pliance: | | | | |
| Method used to demonstrate co | mpliance: | | | | |
| #2. Term or condition of the g | eneral permit that l | has not been in cor | - | - | |
| Exact period of non-compliance | e: from | | | | |
| Action(s) taken to achieve com | pliance: | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Method used to demonstrate co | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| As the responsible official, I he made in this notification are true upon rolling averages of purch year for transfer or combination | ue, accurate and co ase receipts, does i | omplete. Further, | my annual consum | otion of perchloroet | hylene solvent, based |
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | | ease Print) | BHAT · | Signature | Date |
| | | | | | |

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL C | OMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| TIME IN: //20TIME OUT: | 1/45 AIRS ID#: 03/0498-00/ | | | | |
| TYPE OF FACILITY: YETC. Dry Class | ner | | | | |
| FACILITY NAME: Stan's Caundry + | Dry Cleaners DATE: 6/16/2000 | | | | |
| | Justine Rd. | | | | |
| Jackson ville, 1 | 11: 22.00 | | | | |
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jai Hakash Lallob | 64/a PHONE NUMBER: 904-268-2998 | | | | |
| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). | | | | | |
| Based on the results of the compliance requirements ev discrepancies were noted: | aluated during this inspection, the following compliance | | | | |
| COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| · | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| COMMENTS: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| · · | | | | | |
| The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly co | ertified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO | | | | |
| DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | ne, 200/ | | | | |
| | Approximate) | | | | |
| INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | (Please Print) | | | | |
| INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: May | ntes PHONE NUMBER: 904-630-1212 | | | | |
| Page | 1 of / Revised 10/96 | | | | |

Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

The following sites are closed.

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please call.

Thanks Bill COffman



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

413189 JAN16 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310498

OWNER CHANGE 15 DEC 61

FOR GOVERNMENT USECONLY

Org.: 375501010000EO: AT Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

4758 SWOET Cherry JAX, FL. JACKSONVILLE FI

J.C. CLEANERS THE

32257-

32225

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

399911

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label Mobile Sources AIRS ID # 0310498 STAN'S LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY JAIPRAKASH LALLOOBHAI Org.: 37550101000 EQ: AT 3580 PALL MALL DRIVE #1506 Fund: 20-2-035001 JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 Obj.: 002273